Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ♥ ♥	770606 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CMO INCORPORATED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCOTT SPECIALTIES INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	lo
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
	City: Belleville State: KS Zip: 66935-0508
03/31/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	Des. 328,383; 6,071,175
Additional number	- I s attached? TYes VI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7888
Name:Michael Yakimo, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:4400 College Boulevard,	 8. Deposit account number:
City:_Overland Park_State:_KS_Zip:_66211	-
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Michael Yakimo, Jr., #28,549	Signature 06/08/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CMO INCORPORATED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 197 2nd Street, S.W., in Barberton, County of Summit, State of Ohio, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

U. S. Design Letters Patent No. 328,383, issued August 4, 1992, entitled ABDOMINAL SUPPORT;

U. S. Letters Patent No. 6,071,175, issued June 6, 2000, entitled NATAL SUPPORT

and

WHEREAS, SCOTT SPECIALTIES INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 512 M Street, P. O. Box 508, in Belleville, County of Republic, State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CMO INCORPORATED by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said SCOTT SPECIALTIES INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and any reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said patents, the same to be held by said SCOTT SPECIALTIES INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by CMO INCORPORATED had this assignment and sale not been made.

٤

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0410

EXECUTED this	3	day of _	March	_, 2004.
---------------	---	----------	-------	----------

CMO INCORPORATED Title: Phisade

STATE OF <u>OHIO</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Summit</u>) SS.

On this $3/5^{r}$ day of MARCH, 2004, before me personally appeared Loren Working III, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Siner hampon

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

ERNEST J. ARANYOSI, Notary Public State of Ohio Residence - Stark County My Commission Expires July 25, 2007

RECORDED: 06/14/2004